
Dated : 27-10-2017 1/3

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Boys 6K  

Total Entrants :  51 Total Finishers :  43

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 534 Augustin Marcs de Chabris 20:41 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 3:27 /Km

2 615 Tony Piro 21:18 St. Benedict - Sudbury 3:33 /Km

3 526 Connor Jermyn 21:26 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 3:35 /Km

4 557 Josh Tillson 21:38 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 3:37 /Km

5 503 Ben Lagadin 22:08 Lively - Lively 3:42 /Km

6 501 Jacxsen Cress 22:33 Lively - Lively 3:46 /Km

7 472 Jacob Ferris 22:51 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 3:49 /Km

8 539 Lucas Mrozewski 22:56 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 3:50 /Km

9 546 Jacob Socransky 22:58 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 3:50 /Km

10 469 Mathieu Dokis-Dupuis 23:34 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 3:56 /Km

11 447 Justin Watson 23:45 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 3:58 /Km

12 612 McDonald Matthew 23:51 St. Benedict - Sudbury 3:59 /Km

13 619 Calub Rivers 24:18 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:03 /Km

14 607 Robert Kruger 24:19 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:04 /Km

15 482 Jamie Wahamaa 24:20 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 4:04 /Km

16 562 Thomas Boyd 24:38 Lockerby - Sudbury 4:07 /Km

17 507 Cameron Boland 24:59 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:10 /Km

18 477 Calin Ranger 25:01 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 4:11 /Km

19 481 Vincent Villeneuve 25:11 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 4:12 /Km

20 436 Simon Marcotte-Yoo 25:23 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 4:14 /Km



Dated : 27-10-2017 2/3

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Boys 6K  

Total Entrants :  51 Total Finishers :  43

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 527 Sam Johnston 25:52 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:19 /Km

22 540 Jay Norrie 25:56 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:20 /Km

23 451 Caleb Richards 25:56 Confederation - Val Caron 4:20 /Km

24 627 Aristide Uwiduhaye 26:16 St. Charles College - Sudbury 4:23 /Km

25 602 Tyler Carriere 26:21 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:24 /Km

26 564 Tom Chown 26:24 Lockerby - Sudbury 4:24 /Km

27 473 Eric Gascon 27:15 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 4:33 /Km

28 599 Jonah Bennett 27:27 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:35 /Km

29 605 Nik Donato 27:31 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:36 /Km

30 441 Alexandre Noel de Tilly 27:39 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 4:37 /Km

31 632 Jesse McGrath 27:49 Sudbury - Sudbury 4:39 /Km

32 489 Markus Voltonen 28:24 ES Sacre-Coeur - Sudbury 4:44 /Km

33 486 James McVittie 29:08 ES Sacre-Coeur - Sudbury 4:52 /Km

34 488 Jacob Thompson 29:50 ES Sacre-Coeur - Sudbury 4:59 /Km

35 516 Ernest Fedorowich 30:36 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:06 /Km

36 621 Mark Thom 30:57 St. Benedict - Sudbury 5:10 /Km

37 467 Mathieu Cresswell 31:26 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 5:15 /Km

38 407 Richard Samuel 31:59 Bish Alexander Carter - Hanmer 5:20 /Km

39 609 Erik Lamframboise 32:30 St. Benedict - Sudbury 5:25 /Km

40 631 Reily Maahs 33:08 Sudbury - Sudbury 5:32 /Km

41 626 Elliot Prud'homme 34:34 St. Charles College - Sudbury 5:46 /Km



Dated : 27-10-2017 3/3

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Boys 6K  

Total Entrants :  51 Total Finishers :  43

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

42 521 Jacob Glover 39:59 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 6:40 /Km

43 554 Kelly Thompson 41:19 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 6:54 /Km
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Sudbury Cross Country City Championships 
Sudbury, Ontario 

Wednesday October 18, 2017 
Senior Boys Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    16  Lo-Ellen Park S.S                                           (  21:41  1:26:41)
======================================================================
  1      1  Augustin Marcs De Chabris   20:41
  2      3  Connor Jermyn            21:26
  3      4  Josh Tillson             21:38
  4      8  Lucas Mrozewski          22:56
  5   (  9) Jacob Socransky          22:58
  6   ( 17) Cameron Boland           24:59
  7   ( 21) Sam Johnston             25:52
  8   ( 22) Jay Norrie               25:56
  9   ( 35) Ernest Fedorowich        30:36
 10   ( 42) Jacob Glover             39:59
 11   ( 43) Kelly Thompson           41:19

  2.    41  St. Benedict - Sudbury                                      (  23:27  1:33:46)
======================================================================
  1      2  Tony Piro                21:18
  2     12  McDonald Matthew         23:51
  3     13  Calub Rivers             24:18
  4     14  Robert Kruger            24:19
  5   ( 25) Tyler Carriere           26:21
  6   ( 28) Jonah Bennett            27:27
  7   ( 29) Nik Donato               27:31
  8   ( 36) Mark Thom                30:57
  9   ( 39) Erik Lamframboise        32:30

  3.    50  ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury                              (  23:57  1:35:46)
======================================================================
  1      7  Jacob Ferris             22:51
  2     10  Mathieu Dokis-Dupuis     23:34
  3     15  Jamie Wahamaa            24:20
  4     18  Calin Ranger             25:01
  5   ( 19) Vincent Villeneuve       25:11
  6   ( 27) Eric Gascon              27:15
  7   ( 37) Mathieu Cresswell        31:26



Dated : 27-10-2017 1/2

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Girls 6K  

Total Entrants :  37 Total Finishers :  34

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 551 Sydney Tarini 24:46 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:08 /Km

2 433 Nina Kucheran 25:13 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 4:13 /Km

3 535 Nathalie Marcs de Chabris 25:35 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:16 /Km

4 479 Ariane Saumure 25:54 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 4:19 /Km

5 524 Jayde Hurley 26:15 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:23 /Km

6 592 Jaime Schweyer 26:59 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 4:30 /Km

7 544 Eden Santi 27:40 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:37 /Km

8 569 Katie Keenan 28:18 Lockerby - Sudbury 4:43 /Km

9 523 Jenna Hinton 28:31 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:46 /Km

10 577 Julia Burns 28:38 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 4:47 /Km

11 583 Megan Ierino 28:43 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 4:48 /Km

12 614 Angela Mozzon 29:11 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:52 /Km

13 553 Lauren Thomas 29:31 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:56 /Km

14 517 Erin Gaffney 29:52 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:59 /Km

15 578 Emma Chamberland 30:21 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 5:04 /Km

16 591 Carlie Parker 30:22 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 5:04 /Km

17 603 Kate Dambremont 30:33 St. Benedict - Sudbury 5:06 /Km

18 604 Taylor Dixon 30:34 St. Benedict - Sudbury 5:06 /Km

19 568 Jordan Heffern 30:54 Lockerby - Sudbury 5:09 /Km

20 560 Lauryn Yurich 30:59 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:10 /Km



Dated : 27-10-2017 2/2

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Senior Girls 6K  

Total Entrants :  37 Total Finishers :  34

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 563 Kamryn Butler 31:30 Lockerby - Sudbury 5:15 /Km

22 426 Teah Bourget 31:54 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 5:19 /Km

23 587 Brady Martin 32:04 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 5:21 /Km

24 445 Makayla Blanchard 32:08 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 5:22 /Km

25 430 Alexie Clement 33:36 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 5:36 /Km

26 571 Kaelynn Landriault 33:42 Lockerby - Sudbury 5:37 /Km

27 594 Dalena Vo 34:00 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 5:40 /Km

28 628 Liza Wemigwans-Manitowabi 34:06 St. Charles College - Sudbury 5:41 /Km

29 588 Sonya McCaffrey 34:28 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 5:45 /Km

30 593 Alyssa Smania 34:34 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 5:46 /Km

31 581 Morgan Donaldson 35:08 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 5:52 /Km

32 595 Mackenzie Watkins 36:18 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 6:03 /Km

33 440 Miriam Moreau 37:08 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 6:12 /Km

34 437 Olivia Marois 37:33 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 6:16 /Km
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Sudbury Cross Country City Championships 
Sudbury, Ontario 

Wednesday October 18, 2017 
Senior Girls Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    16  Lo-Ellen Park S.S                                           (  26:04  1:44:16)
======================================================================
  1      1  Sydney Tarini            24:46
  2      3  Nathalie Marcs De Chabris   25:35
  3      5  Jayde Hurley             26:15
  4      7  Eden Santi               27:40
  5   (  9) Jenna Hinton             28:31
  6   ( 13) Lauren Thomas            29:31
  7   ( 14) Erin Gaffney             29:52
  8   ( 20) Lauryn Yurich            30:59

  2.    42  Marymount Academy - Sudbury                                 (  28:41  1:54:41)
======================================================================
  1      6  Jaime Schweyer           26:59
  2     10  Julia Burns              28:38
  3     11  Megan Ierino             28:43
  4     15  Emma Chamberland         30:21
  5   ( 16) Carlie Parker            30:22
  6   ( 23) Brady Martin             32:04
  7   ( 27) Dalena Vo                34:00
  8   ( 29) Sonya McCaffrey          34:28
  9   ( 30) Alyssa Smania            34:34
 10   ( 31) Morgan Donaldson         35:08
 11   ( 32) Mackenzie Watkins        36:18

  3.    73  College Notre-Dame - Sudbury                                (  30:43  2:02:51)
======================================================================
  1      2  Nina Kucheran            25:13
  2     22  Teah Bourget             31:54
  3     24  Makayla Blanchard        32:08
  4     25  Alexie Clement           33:36
  5   ( 33) Miriam Moreau            37:08
  6   ( 34) Olivia Marois            37:33

  4.    74  Lockerby - Sudbury                                          (  31:06  2:04:24)
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======================================================================
  1      8  Katie Keenan             28:18
  2     19  Jordan Heffern           30:54
  3     21  Kamryn Butler            31:30
  4     26  Kaelynn Landriault       33:42

© Copyright 2008-2012 Chip Time Results. All rights reserved. 

Website design and web-based technology by adamWARE inc, 2008

No unauthorized reproduction of any images or content without permission.

http://www.chiptimeresults.com/
http://www.adamware.ca/
http://validator.w3.org/check?uri=referer


Dated : 27-10-2017 1/2

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Boys 5K  

Total Entrants :  35 Total Finishers :  31

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 522 Kendyn Mashinter 17:41 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 2:57 /Km

2 434 Andre Larocque 18:31 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 3:06 /Km

3 480 Ayden Trudeau 19:59 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 3:20 /Km

4 450 Aiden MacKenzie 20:11 Confederation - Val Caron 3:22 /Km

5 439 Jeremy McNamara 20:27 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 3:25 /Km

6 506 Giordano Biondi 20:31 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 3:26 /Km

7 566 Logan Drane 20:33 Lockerby - Sudbury 3:26 /Km

8 431 Philippe de la Riva 20:49 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 3:29 /Km

9 629 Jack Cushnie 20:59 Sudbury - Sudbury 3:30 /Km

10 483 Tylor Davidson 21:10 ES Sacre-Coeur - Sudbury 3:32 /Km

11 532 Max Mahaffy 21:14 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 3:33 /Km

12 567 Caleb Dunlop 21:15 Lockerby - Sudbury 3:33 /Km

13 455 Blake Barnard 21:18 ES L'Horizon - Val Caron 3:33 /Km

14 547 Liam Socransky 22:36 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 3:46 /Km

15 429 Avery Chisholm 22:40 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 3:47 /Km

16 424 Sebastien Bouchard 23:08 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 3:52 /Km

17 459 Yanik Laurin 23:52 ES L'Horizon - Val Caron 3:59 /Km

18 555 Ryland Thompson 24:46 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:08 /Km

19 485 Cam Maki 25:01 ES Sacre-Coeur - Sudbury 4:11 /Km

20 453 Sebastien Boisvert 25:09 ES Hanmer - Hanmer 4:12 /Km



Dated : 27-10-2017 2/2

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Boys 5K  

Total Entrants :  35 Total Finishers :  31

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 456 Cedrik Couture 25:09 ES L'Horizon - Val Caron 4:12 /Km

22 575 Liam Post 26:18 Lockerby - Sudbury 4:23 /Km

23 598 Gianluca Angaro 27:06 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:31 /Km

24 458 Shawn Gauthier 27:47 ES L'Horizon - Val Caron 4:38 /Km

25 623 Jack Zilio 27:51 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:39 /Km

26 572 Josh Martin 28:02 Lockerby - Sudbury 4:41 /Km

27 620 Carter Rouillard 28:15 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:43 /Km

28 633 Brayden Wilcox 29:00 Sudbury - Sudbury 4:50 /Km

29 403 Tyler Gaudette 29:06 Bish Alexander Carter - Hanmer 4:51 /Km

30 463 Alexandre St-Germain 29:58 ES L'Horizon - Val Caron 5:00 /Km

31 420 Brendan North 32:22 Chelmsford Valley - CVDCS 5:24 /Km
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Sudbury Cross Country City Championships 
Sudbury, Ontario 

Wednesday October 18, 2017 
Junior Boys Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    30  College Notre-Dame - Sudbury                                (  20:37  1:22:27)
======================================================================
  1      2  Andre Larocque           18:31
  2      5  Jeremy McNamara          20:27
  3      8  Philippe De La Riva      20:49
  4     15  Avery Chisholm           22:40
  5   ( 16) Sebastien Bouchard       23:08

  2.    32  Lo-Ellen Park S.S                                           (  20:31  1:22:02)
======================================================================
  1      1  Kendyn Mashinter         17:41
  2      6  Giordano Biondi          20:31
  3     11  Max Mahaffy              21:14
  4     14  Liam Socransky           22:36
  5   ( 18) Ryland Thompson          24:46

  3.    67  Lockerby - Sudbury                                          (  24:02  1:36:08)
======================================================================
  1      7  Logan Drane              20:33
  2     12  Caleb Dunlop             21:15
  3     22  Liam Post                26:18
  4     26  Josh Martin              28:02

  4.    75  ES L'Horizon - Val Caron                                    (  24:32  1:38:06)
======================================================================
  1     13  Blake Barnard            21:18
  2     17  Yanik Laurin             23:52
  3     21  Cedrik Couture           25:09
  4     24  Shawn Gauthier           27:47
  5   ( 30) Alexandre St-Germain     29:58
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Dated : 27-10-2017 1/2

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Girls 5K  

Total Entrants :  41 Total Finishers :  37

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 528 Meredith Kusnierczyk 22:40 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:32 /Km

2 550 Fiona Symington 22:40 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:32 /Km

3 611 Isabella Mastroianni 22:55 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:35 /Km

4 537 Dylann Mazzuchin 23:24 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:41 /Km

5 508 Delaney Bourget 23:34 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:43 /Km

6 616 Erika Poirier 24:03 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:49 /Km

7 444 Danielle Pitre 24:04 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 4:49 /Km

8 411 Megan Beaudry 25:42 Champlain 5:09 /Km

9 410 Danika Aubrey 25:46 Champlain 5:10 /Km

10 514 Ella Cocco 26:25 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:17 /Km

11 512 Katie Chomiak 27:13 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:27 /Km

12 498 Sydney Wachnuk 27:22 Lasalle - Sudbury 5:29 /Km

13 416 Danika Potvin 27:25 Champlain 5:29 /Km

14 549 Katie Staffen 27:27 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:30 /Km

15 530 Paris Macey 27:40 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:32 /Km

16 625 Kylee Lapalme 27:48 St. Charles College - Sudbury 5:34 /Km

17 510 Erika Brown 27:52 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:35 /Km

18 613 Kaitlyn McCandless 27:52 St. Benedict - Sudbury 5:35 /Km

19 448 Kya Weiman 28:24 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 5:41 /Km

20 543 Anne-Marie Sakki 28:26 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:42 /Km



Dated : 27-10-2017 2/2

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Junior Girls 5K  

Total Entrants :  41 Total Finishers :  37

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 556 Jessica Tillson 28:37 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:44 /Km

22 497 Lauren Rajala 28:42 Lasalle - Sudbury 5:45 /Km

23 425 Karine Boucher 28:43 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 5:45 /Km

24 496 Arianna Radey 28:58 Lasalle - Sudbury 5:48 /Km

25 590 Peyton Olive 30:01 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 6:01 /Km

26 438 Vanessa McKinnon 30:07 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 6:02 /Km

27 423 Martina Begic 30:47 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 6:10 /Km

28 542 Bradie Roy 31:02 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 6:13 /Km

29 624 Kira Eshkokogan 33:05 St. Charles College - Sudbury 6:37 /Km

30 476 Kassandra Mallette 33:24 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 6:41 /Km

31 457 Zoe Dufresne-Chartrand 33:51 ES L'Horizon - Val Caron 6:47 /Km

32 584 Avery Ker 33:53 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 6:47 /Km

33 502 Cadance Groulx 34:43 Lively - Lively 6:57 /Km

34 495 Chloe Payment 38:54 Lasalle - Sudbury 7:47 /Km

35 576 Hanna Sullivan 39:35 Lockerby - Sudbury 7:55 /Km

36 499 Emma White 39:42 Lasalle - Sudbury 7:57 /Km

37 474 Jasmine Guerin 40:27 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 8:06 /Km
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Sudbury Cross Country City Championships 
Sudbury, Ontario 

Wednesday October 18, 2017 
Junior Girls Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    12  Lo-Ellen Park S.S                                           (  23:05  1:32:18)
======================================================================
  1      1  Meredith Kusnierczyk     22:40
  2      2  Fiona Symington          22:40
  3      4  Dylann Mazzuchin         23:24
  4      5  Delaney Bourget          23:34
  5   ( 10) Ella Cocco               26:25
  6   ( 11) Katie Chomiak            27:13
  7   ( 14) Katie Staffen            27:27
  8   ( 15) Paris Macey              27:40
  9   ( 17) Erika Brown              27:52
 10   ( 20) Anne-Marie Sakki         28:26
 11   ( 21) Jessica Tillson          28:37
 12   ( 28) Bradie Roy               31:02

  2.    75  College Notre-Dame - Sudbury                                (  27:50  1:51:18)
======================================================================
  1      7  Danielle Pitre           24:04
  2     19  Kya Weiman               28:24
  3     23  Karine Boucher           28:43
  4     26  Vanessa McKinnon         30:07
  5   ( 27) Martina Begic            30:47

  3.    92  Lasalle - Sudbury                                           (  30:59  2:03:56)
======================================================================
  1     12  Sydney Wachnuk           27:22
  2     22  Lauren Rajala            28:42
  3     24  Arianna Radey            28:58
  4     34  Chloe Payment            38:54
  5   ( 36) Emma White               39:42
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Dated : 27-10-2017 1/2

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Midget Boys 4K  

Total Entrants :  32 Total Finishers :  25

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 494 Calum Passi 15:08 Lasalle - Sudbury 3:47 /Km

2 536 Austin Mashinter 15:41 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 3:56 /Km

3 596 Brandon Hass 16:11 Riviere-des-Francais-Noelville 4:03 /Km

4 422 Jeremi Aubin 16:53 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 4:14 /Km

5 552 Ethan Thomas 17:26 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:22 /Km

6 446 Sean Potts 17:27 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 4:22 /Km

7 493 Chris Innes 18:01 Lasalle - Sudbury 4:31 /Km

8 618 Micheal Reich 18:10 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:33 /Km

9 427 Samuel Branconnier 18:11 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 4:33 /Km

10 443 Jordano Piccoli 18:18 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 4:35 /Km

11 513 Hunter Clarke 18:19 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:35 /Km

12 475 Miguel Leclair 18:34 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 4:39 /Km

13 500 Christian Zuliani 18:35 Lasalle - Sudbury 4:39 /Km

14 610 Massimo Marrone 18:50 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:43 /Km

15 442 Sidney Osmond 19:01 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 4:46 /Km

16 490 Jared Anderson 19:02 Lasalle - Sudbury 4:46 /Km

17 573 Luke Max 19:25 Lockerby - Sudbury 4:52 /Km

18 435 Joan Mandu-Kabanga 19:43 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 4:56 /Km

19 574 Theo Papadakis 19:55 Lockerby - Sudbury 4:59 /Km

20 519 Jacob Giroux 19:56 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:59 /Km



Dated : 27-10-2017 2/2

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Midget Boys 4K  

Total Entrants :  32 Total Finishers :  25

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 492 Evan Boulanger 20:04 Lasalle - Sudbury 5:01 /Km

22 518 Evan Gervais 20:17 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:05 /Km

23 470 Alec Esau 20:52 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 5:13 /Km

24 520 Gabriel Glover 23:03 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:46 /Km

25 418 Sebastien Whissell 29:49 Champlain 7:28 /Km
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Sudbury Cross Country City Championships 
Sudbury, Ontario 

Wednesday October 18, 2017 
Midget Boys Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    29  College Notre-Dame - Sudbury                                (  17:43  1:10:49)
======================================================================
  1      4  Jeremi Aubin             16:53
  2      6  Sean Potts               17:27
  3      9  Samuel Branconnier       18:11
  4     10  Jordano Piccoli          18:18
  5   ( 15) Sidney Osmond            19:01
  6   ( 18) Joan Mandu-Kabanga       19:43

  2.    37  Lasalle - Sudbury                                           (  17:42  1:10:46)
======================================================================
  1      1  Calum Passi              15:08
  2      7  Chris Innes              18:01
  3     13  Christian Zuliani        18:35
  4     16  Jared Anderson           19:02
  5   ( 21) Evan Boulanger           20:04

  3.    38  Lo-Ellen Park S.S                                           (  17:51  1:11:22)
======================================================================
  1      2  Austin Mashinter         15:41
  2      5  Ethan Thomas             17:26
  3     11  Hunter Clarke            18:19
  4     20  Jacob Giroux             19:56
  5   ( 22) Evan Gervais             20:17
  6   ( 24) Gabriel Glover           23:03
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Dated : 27-10-2017 1/2

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Midget Girls 4K  

Total Entrants :  36 Total Finishers :  33

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 538 Kristen Mrozewski 19:03 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:46 /Km

2 504 Chandy Bachiu 19:04 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:46 /Km

3 505 Kalila Bachiu 19:04 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 4:46 /Km

4 600 Avery Blanchard 19:21 St. Benedict - Sudbury 4:51 /Km

5 428 Ophelie Bruneau 19:31 College Notre-Dame - Sudbury 4:53 /Km

6 561 Emily Binks 19:41 Lockerby - Sudbury 4:56 /Km

7 454 Morgan Leduc 20:29 ES Hanmer - Hanmer 5:08 /Km

8 630 Brianna Fazekas 21:18 Sudbury - Sudbury 5:20 /Km

9 525 Sarah Ieropoli 21:30 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:23 /Km

10 541 Mikayla Oommen 21:48 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:27 /Km

11 579 Natalie Domegan 21:55 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 5:29 /Km

12 529 Naomy Lafond 22:00 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:30 /Km

13 468 Dziane Dillon 22:09 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 5:33 /Km

14 531 Brynn Maclean 22:15 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:34 /Km

15 559 Brooke Vrbanic 22:22 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:36 /Km

16 509 Sydney Brooks 22:23 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:36 /Km

17 404 Claire Haskett 22:53 Bish Alexander Carter - Hanmer 5:44 /Km

18 515 Tessa Favero 22:53 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:44 /Km

19 533 Sidney Mantle 23:00 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 5:45 /Km

20 413 Jasmine Gleason 23:38 Champlain 5:55 /Km



Dated : 27-10-2017 2/2

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Midget Girls 4K  

Total Entrants :  36 Total Finishers :  33

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

21 558 Cydney Tinkham 24:51 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 6:13 /Km

22 421 Breanna Poulin 25:38 Chelmsford Valley - CVDCS 6:25 /Km

23 412 Kylee Fowler 25:46 Champlain 6:27 /Km

24 478 Bianca Ricard 26:38 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 6:40 /Km

25 622 Jessica Willis 26:39 St. Benedict - Sudbury 6:40 /Km

26 465 Aicha Barry 27:02 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 6:46 /Km

27 586 Kayleigh MacNeil 28:23 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 7:06 /Km

28 580 Alisha Dominique 28:32 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 7:08 /Km

29 401 Audrey Berube-Michaelis 30:00 Bish Alexander Carter - Hanmer 7:30 /Km

30 582 Bethany Douglas 31:22 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 7:51 /Km

31 589 Maeve McNamara 31:27 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 7:52 /Km

32 585 Lyrica Layland 32:21 Marymount Academy - Sudbury 8:06 /Km

33 466 Lorriana Broglio 32:26 ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury 8:07 /Km
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Sudbury Cross Country City Championships 
Sudbury, Ontario 

Wednesday October 18, 2017 
Midget Girls Teams

Place Points   Team Name               (Average Time  Total Time)
----- ------- -----------------        ----------------------------

  1.    15  Lo-Ellen Park S.S                                           (  19:41  1:18:41)
======================================================================
  1      1  Kristen Mrozewski        19:03
  2      2  Chandy Bachiu            19:04
  3      3  Kalila Bachiu            19:04
  4      9  Sarah Ieropoli           21:30
  5   ( 10) Mikayla Oommen           21:48
  6   ( 12) Naomy Lafond             22:00
  7   ( 14) Brynn Maclean            22:15
  8   ( 15) Brooke Vrbanic           22:22
  9   ( 16) Sydney Brooks            22:23
 10   ( 18) Tessa Favero             22:53
 11   ( 19) Sidney Mantle            23:00
 12   ( 21) Cydney Tinkham           24:51

  2.    96  Marymount Academy - Sudbury                                 (  27:33  1:50:12)
======================================================================
  1     11  Natalie Domegan          21:55
  2     27  Kayleigh MacNeil         28:23
  3     28  Alisha Dominique         28:32
  4     30  Bethany Douglas          31:22
  5   ( 31) Maeve McNamara           31:27
  6   ( 32) Lyrica Layland           32:21

  3.    96  ES Macdonald-Cartier - Sudbury                              (  27:04  1:48:15)
======================================================================
  1     13  Dziane Dillon            22:09
  2     24  Bianca Ricard            26:38
  3     26  Aicha Barry              27:02
  4     33  Lorriana Broglio         32:26
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Dated : 27-10-2017 1/1

Sudbury Cross Country City Championships
Event Date : 18-10-2017 Event Location : Sudbury, Ontario

Type : Cross Country Description : Para X-C 3K  

Total Entrants :  1 Total Finishers :  1

Overall
Place Bib Name Guntime City Pace Pace Units

1 511 Jordan Burke 24:43 Lo-Ellen Park S.S 8:15 /Km


